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September 27, 1955

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, N, Y,
Dear Jane:

Enclosed are two copies of a summary of the
inventory as of the end of last week which I thought
might be helpful to you and Stephen in connection with
the final liquidation.

Sincerely,
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10 drawings (1)
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Drawings and sculptures
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1 drawing
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5 drawings
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3 bronze (l-half
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Artists Description
Rodin 13 (watercolor
6 o 1nic)

117A (132)  Roesch 2 olls
1 drawing

117a (132) Roux 1 01l
2 collage

117A (133)  Scheibe 3 bronze
117A Smith 1 bronze
118 Schmidt-Rottluff 1 watercolor
118 (133) Schwitters 3 collage (1/2 Janis)
118-120 Sutherland 12 oils
13 drawings - gouache,
watercolor, crayon
120 101l
121 1 gouache
121 2 stone constructions
8 olls

2 gouache

2 drawings

1 Mesopatamian stone
fragment

2 gold pre- Colombian
froes
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December 13,

Miss Jane Wade
Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, N, Y.
Dear Jane:
Here is a check from Duveen-Graham to the order
of the Gallery for $240 in payment of the Kriesberg which
was sold. The deduction of $10, representing half of the

cost of the frame, was agreed to by me.

Sincerely,

T//[ & = Q ol

RFC:FFF
Encl.
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MEMORANDUM Dute. Qctober 3,

Miss Wade Estate of Curt Valentin,

Subject

Mr..Colin Deceased

I talked on the telephone last week with Mrs.,
Valentin who asked me when the Gallery would be closed.
I told her that I had promised the landlord to vacate the

premises by December 31lst.

She told me that she had talked with some ef the
other heirs about the payments to Mrs. Goeze. She suggested
that as long as the Gallery 1is open, the Gallery continue
to make the payments. She stated that they all realized,
however, that once the Gallery was closed they would have
to make some other arrangements for those payments to be

made,

Will you therefore see to it that the payments

are continued as long as the Gallery is open,

R.F.C,

Y e

e

ce: Mrs, Eva Wiegelmesser
Mrs. Anna Valentin
Mr, Albert Valentin
Mr. Fritz Valentin
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3) Items unaccounted for:

Inventory No.

Total

Inventory Value

$%0.00
2,00
10,00
10.00

$52.00

I would also appreciate your verifying the sales

prices of the following items:

Ttem #77 = Picasso oil (Glass, bottle of Bass, newspaper) =
inventoried at $1,400,00 and indicated as sold
on July 20, 1955 to Gertrude Lenart for $600.00 -
payment received through the Gallery

Item #78 = Chagall oil ~ inventoried at $200,00 and sold to
Dr. Herbert Kayden for $700.,00, for which payment

was received on March 15, 1955.

Sincerely,
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MAURICE FRIED
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT
1776 BROADWAY
NEW YORK 19, N.Y.

CIRCLE 7-0442

November 11, 1955

Miss Jane Wade,

¢/o Curt Valentin Gallery,
%32 East 57 Street,

New York City.

Personal Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased

Dear Miss Wade:

You have asked me to furnish you with a memorandum
of the items listed in the personal estate which require follow=
up. These are as follows:

1) Items identified as chosen by Gertrude Lenart but not as yet
billed:

Inventory No. Inventory Value

1 ki F‘“@»«/~"~"~$2oo.oo

6 Mo T WIS th~{<vv¥km

L3 W - Dugle——3.00
}-l- \ s’ﬁ"*’ ol 0
a75. 00
105/3 %1 item) ‘L‘.V&» M‘Al} ‘_50 OO
107/29(5 1tems) S ot druni {_i-es 00

\ N}
Total™ * $1,68,00

2) TItems identified as chosen by family, but family member not
specifically identified:

Inventory No. Inventory Value

L1 $lL0,00
51 20.00

$60,00

S
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November 7, 1955

#Mr. Maurice Fried
1776 Broadway
New York, New York

Dear Mr., freed:

The only items left from the Curt Valentin
personal invendory are as follows:

46
59
73
31
32
91
93

3 small drawings from 107/29

Very sincerely yours,

Jdane Yade
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BY HAND October 6, 1955

Mr, Steven Radich
Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, N.Y.

Dear Mr. Radich:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of Mr, Kahnweiler's
letter to me dated October 1lst together with a copy of the
schedules enclosed therewith,

I believe that the first thing to do is check off
the various lists and inform me which of the items have al-
ready been sold. Then please make a note on your records
not to sell any of the other items until you have had an
opportunity of informing Mr. Kahnweiler what has already
been sold and whether he is still interested in buying the
remaining works at the prices offered, Finally, I would
like your opinion on the prices which Mr, Kahnweiler has
offered. So muchfor the lists.

Would you please check your records with respect
to the eight works by Masson mentioned in the second para-
graph of Mr. Kahnweller's letter and let me know whether
there 1s anything which indicates that Mr, Kahnweller is
correct in stating that they belong entirely to the Galerie

Leiris,

Will you also prepare a list of the works by
Kermedec and Roux which are still on hand and send me a
copy so that I can forward it to Kahnweiler,

As to the last paragraph in his letter, I assume
that we shall have to wait until Mr., Abicht comes to the
Gallery. However, will you keep the question in mind and
determine with Mr. Abicht whether there are "important works
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Mr, Steven Radich October 6, 1955

by Picasso and Gris" which were bought in the United States
for the joint account of Valentin and Kahnweiler.

Sincerely,

R ﬂﬁ 3 Q,%Qw

Encls.,

P.S. Will you please be sure to let me know the balance
owing to us by Ben-Zion Jjust as soon as Mr. Abicht gets to
the Gallery, I am holding a letter here addressed to Ben-
Zion and Duveen awalting this information from you.,
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GALERIE LOUISE LEIRIS
29bis Rue D'Astorg Paris 8

Paris, 1lst October 1955
DHK/rz

Mr, Ralph F, Colin
575 Madison Avenue

NewVYork 22

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased

Dear Mr. Colin,

I receive your letter of September 28th. I have had
Mr. Abicht's letter and I have given him a first answer. Please
find enclosed a list of the works you are eager to sell with the
prices I can give for them, making a total of $11.186. oOf
course, these are the prices I am willing to pay if I have the
total you offer me and I am not prepared to pay the same prices
if certain works, really interesting for me, are taken away.
There are a few prices you may find low, as e.g. the terra-
cottas by Laurens but you must consider that we have made 6
casts of these terracottas and that terracottas don't sell well
and that therefore we have still casts left at Paris.

As to the works by Masson, there are 8, your numbers
1763, 1862, 1863, 1864, 2655, 2670, 2733, 3010, which belong
entirely to Galerie Louise Leiris.

As to the works by Kermadec and Roux, we are ready
to buy them, too, but I don't find Miss Wade's list. Please
ask her to send a copy immediately. As you know, these painters
sell very cheap.

Mr. Abicht never gave me a list of the important works
by Picasso and Gris on joint account, bought in the U.S. and be-
ing at the gallery of Mr., Valentin. Please excuse us if we are
rather late in answering certain questions. First I have been
absent and now my sister-in-law i1s absent and our staff is not
complete yet, elther. But be sure that everything is goilng to be
put straight soon.

With kind regards,
Yours sincerely,

/s/ Daniel-Henry Kahnweiler
DANIEL - HENRY KAHNWEILER
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October 3, 1955

INSURANCE ON FIVE OIL PAINTINGS BY GRIS

Hl'o_ hlph F. Colin 3

575 Madison Avenue /

New York, New York ©
Pé

o

Dear My, Colin:

o

In accordance with your telephone instructions of today we
are pleased to confirm that the typewritten words "including war
risk™ and "including strike risks" appearing ‘on certificate No,
F-128273 of the Federsl Insurance Company  supersede the printed
War and Strike Exclusion Clauses appearing in a preceding part
of t"“ “’tiricst'.\:}’ﬂm\n U Wy UG W B $a' € : N

; i

It is customary for Marine Underwriters %o exclude the war
and strike risks and then reinstate the coverage subject to the
current American Ins¥itute Clauses. For yous information we are
enclosing ‘one ‘copy €aeh of the War Risk insurance form 3<P, The

Marine Extension Clause® of April 1943 wnd the Strikes, Riots
and Civil Commotions E&Eéﬁs : hﬂfﬂh@ﬂlﬁQV%al. Fleese note that
War Risks are not covered g0 N

We take this opportunity to advise you that we received
today a remittance in the amount of $714 from the Berner
Kunstmuseum.

We again thank you for this busine s and remain always at
your service.

Very truly yours,
FRENKEL & CO., INC.

F. C. TUCHMANN/pw
bee: Curt Valentin Gallery
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October 21, 1955

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22; N, Y.

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased =
Ben-Zion

Dear Jane:

I have now received the signed agreements of Ben-
Zion and Albert Duveen to my proposal that the Ben-Zion
prints owned by the Gallery be turned over to Duveen on con-
signment.

Mr., Duveen tells me that they are enlarging their
bin space in the basement and that they are not yet ready
to receive the prints. He has asked us to hold them, or
to instruct Budworth to hold them, temporarily, until the
new storage space is available. He will inform us when he
would like to receive delivery.

Sincerely,

R

RFC:FFF 1
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October 21, 1955

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, N, Y,

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased

Dear Jane:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the letter received
by me today from Mr., Kahnweiller, about which I talked with
you on the telephone, as well as a copy of my reply.

I understand that you will arrange immediately to
deliver all of the works to Eleanore Saldenberg.

Sincerely,

RFC:FFF *Lz A
Encls.
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October 21, 1955

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, N. Y.

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased

Dear Jane:

I have heard from Graham Sutherland today. He
tells me that while he is actively negotiating with a New
York gallery, he has not yet concluded arrangements.

However, he promises that the arrangements will
be concluded before December 31st and that he will let us
know promptly.

Sincerely,

11\:‘1‘ (3_%&
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October 20, 1955

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, N, Y.

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased -
Jacques Lipchitz

Dear Jane:

I have now arranged that the "Rape of Europa ¥ by
Jacques Lipchitz, which is being contributed by the Valentin
heirs to the Bezalel Museum in Jerusalem, is to be delivered
for the Museum's accoun o the American Fund for Israel In-
stitutions, care of Atlas Storage Company, 155 Columbus Avenue,
New York City. Would you please arrange to have the delivery
made.

I have also asked the Fund to let me have its bill
for the expenses of crating, shipping and insurance, which i
will send to you,when received, for payment.

Mr. George Greenspan, the Treasurer of the Fund, has
asked that we supply him with an appraisal of the work "authen=
ticated by a recognized art expert or dealer." Would it be
possible for you to ask Mr. Kerr whether he would give us a
letter of valuation. You can, of course, tell him the price
at which it was on our books for sale, and I suspect that he
will be willing to supply an apprailsal on that basis. This
will serve both for the insurance valuation for the Fund and
also as the basls for the heirs' income tax deductions. Ac-
cordingly, it would be useful if you could get the appraisal
from Mr. Kerr in triplicate or quadruplicate original. Please
send the appraisals to me when you have them.

Sincerely,

w5 Ll

RFC:FFF

cec: Mr., Jacques Lipchitz
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October 11, 1955

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street
New York, New York

Attention: Miss Jane Wade
Dear Jane:

Would you please have a check drawn to the order
of District Director of Internal Revenue in the sum of
$6,323.24. This sum represents the additional tax and
interest owing as a result of the audit of the corporation's
returns for the fiscal years ended August 31, 1952, 1953
and 1954. After Mr. Colin has signed the check, I will
forward it to the proper office.

Sincerely yours,
Howard Weinstein

HW:sm
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October 14, 1955

American Fund for Israel Institutions
267 West Tlst Street
New York 23, N, Y,

Attention: Mr. Norman, Executive Vice President

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased

Dear Sirs:
I am the Executor of the above Estate.

The heirs, who are Mrs. Eva Wiegelmesser, the
deceased's sister, Messrs. Fritz Valentin and Albert
Valentin, the deceased's brothers, and Mrs., Anna Valentin,
the deceased's ex-wife, desire to contribute to the Mu-
seum of Jerusalem, of which Dr., Narkiss is Director, a
bronze sculpture, "Rape of Europa II," by Jacques Lipchitz.
I have been informed that if the heirs contribute the work
to your Pund for the benefit of the Museum they will be
entitled to take income tax deductions for the value of the

sculpture,

If this is true, would you be good enough to cone-
firm the fact to me and also inform me of the procedure I
should follow to have the sculpture delivered. It 1s a
bronze, 23-1/8 inches long and about 10-12 inches high,
and is valued at $3,000,

I will await some word from you,
Very truly yours,

Ralph F. Colin

RFCFFF

ce: Miss Jane Wade
curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, N. ¥,




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY Valentin —I[, A . 1_

ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

575 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK 22
SAMUEL |. ROSENMAN
GODFREY GOLDMARK
RALPH F.COLIN
SYDNEY M.KAYE
WALTER J.PETSCHEK

LL 8-7800

MAX FREUND MURRAY HI
AMBROSE DOSKOW
SEYMOUR D.LEWIS
LAWRENCE R.ENO

MURRAY COHEN September 28, 1955

BY HAND

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York, New York

Re: Dorothy Zimmermann

Dear Jane:

We have received back the enclosed check from
Dorothy Zimmermann for some purchases from the estate
marked "insufficient funds". Mr. Colin suggested
that you might call the Zimmermanns to straighten the
matter out. They may wish us to redeposit the check
a2t this time or send us a new check.

Sincerely yours,

(L it B s
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September 29, 1955

Mr. Howard Weinstein

Rosenman woldmark Colin & Kaye
575 Madison avenue

lew York 22, New York

Uear Howvies

‘In reply to your note of September iwenty-sighth
regarding the check from Lorothy Zimmermann, the
Simmermanns are in Burope and will not be bac< until
sometime in November. I would suggest our just holding
her check until she returns.

Sincerely yours,

Jane Wade
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MEMORANDUM Dase.__S€ptember 29, 1959._..
MISS. WADE

Subject

MR..COLIN

Henry

I have concluded an arrangement with Mr, Coe Kerr of
the Knoedler Galleries to sell to Knoedler all of the water
colors and drawings contained in the list addressed to Mr. Kerr
on August 12th and all of the sculpture contained in the list
addressed to Mr. Kerr on August 11th, for a total of $24,000,
There will be some down payment, but I have agreed to give

Knoedler a year to pay the balance.

Mr., Kerr will come into the Gallery and review with
you the miscellaneous list dated August 10th to determine which
of the items contained therein have not yet been sold. We will

then try to make an arrangement for their purchase by him.
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8eptember 3, 1955

Mr, Ralph F, Colin
5§75 Madison Avenue
New York, New York
Dear Mr. Colin:

The following ig the status of the works by
Jacques Lipchitz now in the Gallery:

1. There are 14 chisel figures.

Our ecard shows & net price of $1500. for the piece
entitied "Rape of Buropa II®,

Urawing #10979 seems to be missing; however, we mignt
find it one of these days.

Drawing #15273 and #1527, sre on consignment to the
Gallery from & Mr. Alan “hidsey.

There is only one Portrait of Mr. Valentin in the Gallery.

Drawing #11308 is owned by Lipchitz and is being returned
fron Ohioc University.

Drawing #137385 "Guitar Player" belongs to the Gallery
and shows a net price of $50.

Draving #5669 "Spring" belomgs to Lipchitz ana is

here in the Gallery.

One of the casts of the "Bull and Condor" has been sold

recently; therefore, there is still one cast here ln the
{

Gallery.

Very siacerely yours,
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hugast 26, 1955

Mr. Ralph F. Golin
575 Madison Avenue
New York, New York

Items definitely Reserved

Arp, "Configuration in Serpentine Movements", 1950,
white marble, 9 x 14"

Brancusi, "Portrait of a uirl®, brongze

Klee, "0ldish Child", 1930, ink, 19 x 124"

Lipchitz, "Seated Bather", 1917, Pouillney Stone, 274"H.

Lipehitz, "Accordian Player®", bronze, H. 254"
Moore, "Head of an Animal", 1951, brenze, H,73"

Items you are considering
Arp, "Torso®, 1953, marble, H.35"

Arp, "Comerete Sculpture®, 1942, white marble, H.13 3/4"

Rodin, ®Iris", 1390/91, bronze, H.33"
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COPY

BY HAND September 14, 1955

INSURANCE ON FIVE OIL PAINTINGS BY GRIS

Mr, Ralph P, Colin “eu s

575 Madison Avenue

New York, New York

Dear Mr, Colin: RIS . B -

e D : ¥ i L

We thank you for the telephone instruetions which we re-

ceived this morning from Miss Jane Wade and are delivering to
you herewith the original Binder which we had signed by the
Federal lasuramce Company, a first class American Lnsurance
Company, which alse carries the Marine Upen Poliey of Curt
Yalentin Gallery. .

N ok L g

We trust titt the enclosure will be found entirely in
order and as soon as we are advised of the name of the steamer
carrying the shipment to Lurope we will hawe the Insurance

Certificate issued and will send it to you. As you requested

we will then also send our 0ill for the premium to Berner
Kunstmuseum, Bern, Switzerland, 8 ~on the formula shown
on the reverse side of the¢ Binder we estimate the premium to
be $714.,00. ‘ :

We are dellivering two copies each of this letter and the

Binder to Curt Valentin Gallery and understand that Miss wWade

will send one set to the Kunstmuseum.

"

?io again thank you for having favored us with this busie-
ness and remain always at your service,

Very truly yours,

FRENKEL & Cyo,, INC,
o AL

Enel.

’
ce: Curt Valentin Gallery (2)

¥
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APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE

REGISTER NO

POLICY

l(‘%%RTIFICATE REQUIRED POLICY NO.
DORSEMENT
Original cs CERTIFICATE NO.
Duplicate %] Provisional

Triplicate RISK NO
Copies [(] Definite

APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE IS HEREBY MADE BY FRENKEL & Co., INC. AS BROKERS.

IN NAME OF Ralph F. “m. $75 Madison Avenue, New York, ¥.Y,

FOR ACCOUNT OF WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

LOSS. IF ANY, PAYABLE TO Assured OR ORDER

FOR THE AMOUNT STATED BELOw. on__$54¥@ 041 paintings by Juan Oris, including
___their frames

VvALUED aT__Sum insured (as per schedule overleaf) '
per_ CORVeyances and steamer(s) to be advised, and connecting conveyances

AT AND FrRom__ASsured’s residence 9Ll Park Avenue, New tnt= ¥.%. on or a’h;;i

(MEANING POINT WHERE INSURANCE BEGINS) P »

Kunstnuseun, Bern, Switserland and while there and until returned

(MEANING POINT WHERE INSURANCE ENDS) ‘. ,u" 1’;‘
to Assured's residence in New York, N.¥., on or aboub ... or orucrwise

(INCLUDING LIGHTERAGE &/OR TRANSHIPMENT IF ANY)

TO.

SUBJECT TO AMERICAN INSTITUTE CLAUSES UNLESS OPEN POLICY CLAUSES APPLY OR SPECIAL CON-
DITIONS AS FOLLOWS:

Against sll risks of physical loss or damage from any external cause,
rrespective of percentage, including WMarine Extension and War Strikes

Including while in transit to and while on the premises of and ia transit
from packers, unpackers and/or forwarders.

Exhibition at Kunstmuseum, Bern scheduled for Ustober 20 to about

__Subrogation against Berner Kuastauseum is hereby waived.
102,000, as per overlesf

WAR STRIKES RATE. %.

AMOUNT $. RATE.

%.

ACCOUNT.

NET PREM

BROKERAGE

NEw york September lkth § = Federal Insurance oy . R BN
einbine FRENKEL & CoO., INC. ,\ L{

FOR A CANT
102 MAIDEN LA . NEW YORK 5, N. Y.
TELEPHONE HANOVER 2-6250 3

16M-160P~6-54
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Valued at
Schedule: & insured for

(1) Livre Pipe & Verres, oil, 1915 $30,000.
(2) Violin & Guitarre, oil, 1913 $30,000,
(3) Nature morte, table dans

. 'u. un cafe au trateir,

912,000,
(L) Compotier & guitarre, oil, 1923 $15,000.
(5) vielin & Clarines, edl, 1921 $15,000,
§102,000.

Rate of premium:t 604 per §100. predicated on shipment 1}
approved steamers, under deck, direet and Mazlzl
conveyances via ports between Hordeaux and s both
inelusive; in addition the War & Strike rate in effect on
d::::&-uu- will be charged, at present 5S¢ per $100.
[ ] N

Held ecovered in case the aun:‘, %o the Assured is delayed
:,::l‘h-:.q 31st, 1956 subject to an additional promiuam
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I-1-83.LPC.

ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

MEMORANDUM

Date.
Mr. Abicht and Miss Wade

Subiocr. L8tate of Curt Valentin,

Ralph F. Colin

When the accounts between the Gallery and Mrs. Lenart
are finally straightened out, please make a note that there
should be included as a charge against her a sales tax of

$369.00 which she owes to the Estate in connection with her

purchase of the Klee "Diana" for $12,300.00.

Sy
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10M-8-84.LPC.
ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

MEMORANDUM Dt it September.13,....19..5

MISS. . WADE Subject.. ESTATE - OF..CURT.. VALENTIN.,.. DECEASED'
RALPH F, COLIN ‘

I confirm my telephone conversation with you
yesterday in which I told you that, in addition to the
items previously requested by Mr., Fritz Valentin, he
would like sent to him, against his share of the estate,
one drawing each of Beckmann, Ensor, Kirchner, Marcks
and Piper,

In writing to him, I simply listed the Beckmann,
Ensor, Marcks and Piper drawings as '"not expensive." I

listed the Kirchner drawings as "about $16 each."

All of these items, together with the items pre-
viously shipped, should, of course, be billed to Dr. Fritz
Valentin with a copy sent to me, so that I can notethe same
as a charge against his share, 1In fact, you might type
right on the bill which you send him the notation "To be
charged against your share of the estate."

T he
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ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

MEMORANDUM ' Date.......S€ptember 2, 195..2.

Subject.... ESTATE..OF..CURT. . VALENTIN,.....cc. i

DECEASED

This is just a note to tell you that I have a
letter from Stephan Lackner today acknowledging receipt
of the Beckmann "Lilies".

ETNICIOSEQ 15 & CMEeCK 1 'ECElVeu I TON Nnor:
Associates for $48,00 which I understand is the repay-

ment of an overpayment made by the Gallery.

Sincerely,

T/(“‘vﬂ' NI
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SAMUEL |. ROSENMAN
GODFREY GOLDMARK
RALPH F.COLIN
SYDNEY M.KAYE
WALTER J.PETSCHEK
MAX FREUND MURRAY HILL 8-7800
AMBROSE DOSKOW
SEYMOUR D.LEWIS
LAWRENCE R.ENO
MURRAY COHEN

August 16,

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York, N. Y.

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased

Dear Jane:
Enclosed is a check I received from Knoll
Associates for $48.00 which I understand is the repay-

ment of an overpayment made by the Gallery.

Sincerely,

T/T,L}n. VN
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ROSENMAN GoLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

575 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK 22
SAMUEL |. ROSENMAN
GODFREY GOLDMARK
RALPH F.COLIN
SYDNEY M.KAYE
WALTER J.PETSCHEK
MAX FREUND MURRAY HILL 8-7800
AMBROSE DOSKOW
SEYMOUR D.LEWIS
LAWRENCE R.ENO
MURRAY COHEN

August 16, 1955

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York, N¢ Y.

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased

Dear Jane:
Alex Lewyt wrote me that he is not interested
in either of the Maillol sculptures. Accordingly, I am

returning the photographs herewlth,

Sincerely,

T/LZ"/‘ U
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Mr. H. Weinstein

fogsenman Goldmark Golin & Kaye
575 Madison Avenue

New York 22, New York

Dear Mr. Weinstein:

The following is a list of Barlach bronzes, drawings and
prints which are to be sent to Dr. Pritz Valentin in Frankfurt.

"dan in Closk (dancing)®, drawing, 16% x 12° $ 25.
"Seated Man and Wolian®, drawing, 25,
"Kneeling Woman with Child", drewing 25.
"siblische Scene", dréwing, il: = 153" 25,4
"Der Tote Tag", 3 wood cuts, $10. euch 30.
"yumility, Despeir, Hope®, charcoal, 183 x 24" . 254
»Choir Boy", bronsze, 204" 298.
vThe Beggar®, bronze, L.163"

"Girl in the ®ind", bronze, 203"

The prices shown are net prices.

Very sincerely yours,

tephen nadich
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ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

MEMORANDUM

I talked on the telephone with Dave Thompson in
Pittsburgh today and we discussed the following matters:

1, I confirmed to him that he could purchase
the Laurens collage No, 18133 for $700.

2, I told him I found it impossible to sell
him the Leger "Compass and Playing Cards" for $1,500 as
he requested., I told him that the cost was $1,250 and I
finally agreed to sell him the painting for $2,500,

3. As to the large, yellow Juan Gris, I told
him I could do nothing about it, inasmuch as it was owned

half by Kahnweiler, and the lowest priece I could sell it
for is $10,000,

4, Thompson said that at the end of our liqui-
dation, he would be willing to buy every Klee item which
we still owned at cost plus 20%. I told him that I could
not make that kind of a deal with him, but that I would
invite a lot of dealer bids on whatever we have left, and
that I would give him an opportunity to top any bid we
received, This was entirely satisfactory to him,

5. He also stated that he would be interested
in buying all of the remaining Matisse bronzes on something
like the same basig, and I stated that I would give him
that opportunity.

ee: Migs Jane Wade




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:

Valentin '[[’ A 4.

| The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

575 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK 22

1
SAMUEL |. ROSENMAN
- GODFREY GOLDMARK
RALPH F.COLIN
- SYDNEY M.KAYE
. WALTER J.PETSCHEK

MAX FREUND MURRAY HILL 8-7800

AMBROSE DOSKOW
SEYMOUR D.LEWIS
LAWRENCE R.ENO
MURRAY COHEN

August 10,

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York, N.Y.

Dear Jane:

I have a letter today from Mr. Stephan Lackner
instructing us to deliver the Beckmann painting to him at
601 E1 Bosque Road, Santa Barbara, California. He re-
quests that we have the painting crated and shipped to him
by Budworth via Railway Express, and that 1t should either
be sent collect or that we should bill him for the expenses.

Would you be good enough to attend to this 1n the
manner you think best.

Sincerely yours,

RFC :FFF
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July 27‘1955

Mr. Ralph F. Colin
575 Madison Avenue
Rew York, New York

Uear Mr, Golin:

h}’ i e L

Enclosed are two copies of lists of paintings

P

by Irving &riesberg which were delivered to the

Duveen-Greham Gallery on July eleventh.

\_’ﬁ;

Very sincerely yours,

Stephen Radich
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ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

575 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK 22
SAMUEL |. ROSENMAN
GODFREY GOLDMARK
RALPH F.COLIN
SYDNEY M.KAYE
WALTER J. PETSCHEK

MAX FREUND MURRAY HILL 8-7800
AMBROSE DOSKOW
SEYMOUR D.LEWIS

24, 1955

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York City

Dear Jane:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter written by
me today to Mr. Duveen and to Mr. Kriesberg.

As you will see, you are now authorized to
deliver to the Duveen-Graham Galleries the "old"
Kriesberg paintings on which the Curt Valentin Gallery
has a lien.

Sincerely,

RFC:FR
encl.
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ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

575 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK 22
SAMUEL |.ROSENMAN
GODFREY GOLDMARK
RALPH F.COLIN
SYDNEY M.KAYE

WALTER J.PETSCHEK MURRAY HILL 8-7800
MAX FREUND

AMBROSE DOSKOW

SEYMOUR D.LEWIS m 2“‘ 1955

Mr. Albert Duveen
Duveen-~Graham Galleries
1014 Madison Avenue
New !tr:t.gs,ty

Mr, Irving Kriesberg
190-14 114th Drive
8t. alvans,

Long Island, New York

Dear Sirs:

I have now received from each of you a signed copy
of my letter to Mr, Duveen of June 16, 1955 and, accordingly,
I have b:ho approval of both of you to the arrangements pro-
posed me .,

It is my understanding, as indicated in Schedule A
attached to my letter, that the paint listed in Schedule
A were already delivered to the Duveen-Graham Galleries on
June 3, 1955. The Duveen-Craham Galleries may now arrange
with Miss Wade or Mr, Radich at the Curt Valentin Gallery
for the delivery of the paintings listed in Schedule B
attached to my letter.

Very truly yours,
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July 21, 1955

Mr, Ralph F. Colin
575 Madison Avenue
New York, New York
Dear Mr, Colin:
BEnclosed please find copy of my letter to

My, Kahnweiler which is self explanatory and two copies

of the 1ists we sent Mr. Kahnweiler.

Very sincerely yours,

Stephen Hadich

srjeko
encls.
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ey e il July 12, 1955

BY HAND

MURRAY HILL 8-7800

Mr. Stephen Radish
Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street
New York, New York

Dear Mr. Radishs

I was unable to contact you by telephone this morning
but I would like you to know that at a conference held with
Mr. Reis, Mr. Colin agreed to permit Mr. Lipchitz to pur-
chase some of Mr. Lipchitz' works now owned by the Gallery
at prices to be determined by Mr. Colin and Mr. Lipchitz.
Mr. Lipchitz will call you to make an appointment to come
up to the Gallery to see what works he wishes to choose.
Would you please make avallable to him, in addition to the
list of his works owned by the Gallery, the Gallery's cost
price and the Gallery's estimated sales price for each of
the works.

If you have the opportunity it would be of great as-
sistance to Mr. Colin if you could mark the cost and sales
prices elther upon an extra copy of the inventory or have
it marked upon Mr. Colin's copy of the inventory.

Sincerely yours,

Wwwm

oward Weinstein
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ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

575 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK 22
SAMUEL |.ROSENMAN
GODFREY GOLDMARK
RALPH F.COLIN
SYDNEY M. KAYE

WALTER J. PETSCHEK
MAX FREUND MURRAY HILL 8-7800

AMBROSE DOSKOW
SEYMOUR D. LEWIS

June 29, 1955

Mr, F., C., Tuchmann
Frenkel & Co.

102 Maiden Lane
New York City

In re: Estate of Curt Valentin

Dear Mr. Tuchmann:

At the request of Miss Jane Wade at the
curt Valentin Gallery, I am sending you herewith two
fully executed proofs of loss relative to the damage
to the Portrait by Kokoschka.

Very truly yours,

RALPH F, COLIN

RFC:FR
encls.

CC- Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York City
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ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN 35 KAYE

575 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK 22
SAMUEL |.ROSENMAN
GODFREY GOLDMARK
RALPH F.COLIN
SYDNEY M.KAYE
WALTER J.PETSCHEK a
MAX FREUND MURRAY HILL 8-7800

AMBROSE DOSKOW
SEYMOUR D. LEWIS

July 5, 1955

Mr. Stephen Radish

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street

New York, N. Y.

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased

Dear Mr. Radish:

After my telephone conversation with you last week,
I talked with Mr. Alfred Barr at the Museum of Modern Art and
arranged with him for the following prices and billings:

1. The following items are to be billed to the
Museum of Modern Art, attention of Mr. Barr, at the
prices listed:

Matisse: Tiari - $900.
Schmidt-RoTTIUff: Pharisees - $800.

Winter: Quiet Sign - $500.

2. There is to be billed to Mrs. Gertrud Mellon,
care of the Museum, the Klee "In Ecstasy" at the price
of $1,800. This work is being purchased by Mrs. Mellon

at this time but is to be given or left by her to the
Museum.

Would you please see to it that the above bills are
issued in due course,

Sincerely yours,
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X

THE MUSEUM OF MODERN ART

11 West 53rd Street
NEW YORK 19

June 17, 1955

Mr. Ralph F. Colin
575 Madison Avenue
New York,

M. X

Dear Mr., Colin:

I would like to confirm our conversation about the
prints remaining unsold after the Curt Valentin gallery closes
for the summer.

An inventory is, I am afraid, badly needed, Prints
recorded unsold should be checked against prints actually
in the gallery. Prints not belonging to the gallery or owned
jointly must be classified separately for return. The contents
of the cabinets in the hall will present quite a problem.

In addition, I will suggest and designate various means
by which the prints might be most advantageously disposed of
both here and abroad.

I have spoken to Jane, and Steve will be able to work
with me the week beginning July 25, If possible, we will try
to begin earlier,

I would like it understood that I am to direct the
inventory.

In return for "services rendered", we would like to be
able to purchase at cost certain prints for the Museum,

Sincerely,
(Bi11)

William S, Lieberman
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ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

575 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK 22
SAMUEL |.ROSENMAN
GODFREY GOLDMARK
RALPH F.COLIN
SYDNEY M.KAYE

WALTER J. PETSCHEK
# oo
MAX FREUND MURRAY HILL 8-78

AMBROSE DOSKOW
SEYMOUR D.LEWIS

June 20, 1955

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York, N.Y.

Dear Jane:

Enclosed for your information is a
copy of a letter I received today from Bill
Lieberman as well as a copy of my reply.

I will be delighted to have an in-
ventory of the prints and Bill's advice on how
best to dispose of them,

Sincerely,

Ralph in;<1. Gl_J&r{L”'Lv\

RFC :HM
Enclosures
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ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

575 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK 22
SAMUEL | ROSENMAN
GODFREY GOLDMARK
RALPH F.COLIN
SYDNEY M.KAYE
WALTER J. PETSCHEK
MAX FREUND
AMBROSE DOSKOW
SEYMOUR D.LEWIS

MURRAY HILL 8-7800

June 20, 1955

Mr, William S, Lieberman
Museum of Modern Art
11 West 53rd Street
New York 19, N, Y.
Dear Bill:
Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased.

Thank you for your letter of June 1Tth.

I confirm the arrangement as set out by you. I
assume that you will make your arrangements directly
with Steve Radich for your work at the Gallery late
in July.

Sincerely,

Ralph F, Colin
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575 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK 22
SAMUEL |.ROSENMAN
GODFREY GOLDMARK
RALPH F.COLIN
SYDNEY M.KAYE
WALTER J.PETSCHEK
MAX FREUND
AMBROSE DOSKOW
SEYMOUR D. LEWIS

MURRAY HILL 8-7800
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¥r. Howard Weinstein

nocenmen “oldmark Yolin & Xaye
575 Madisom Avenue

New York 22, New York

Ugar Nr. Weinstein:
Re: A. Hoffmann (Xoch-Weser claim 6/21/55)

1. Stallion - we had two casts (old price ¥85. eucn, new
price $180. each).

1 was sold prior to 7 ?/34, for waich 485, is
correct. bt

1 is stil. here on consigoment to be scld for
$150. new orice (not $330.)

#350. wa- paild 2/10/52, as exclained to A. Hoffmann
pefore (part of our letter 12/8/54) duplicated
payments for Anns $170.
and daphaelo 250.

350,
were to be applied in paymeat for Amazon.

Hans aAbicht
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June 23, 1955

Mr. Hans Abicht

c/o Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street

New York, New York

Re: Curt Valentin Gallery

Dear Mr. Abicht:

MURRAY HILL 8-7800

Enclosed is a copy of a letter I received from Mr.
Koch-weser. Could you give me any explanation of the

points raised in his letter.

Yours very truly,

Yrcsrar Wb

oward Weinstein
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June 24, 1955

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York City

In re: Estate of Curt Valentin

Dear Jane:

In my meeting with Martha Jackson yesterday I found
that she was correct. In making our calculations we had
included the two large Marini paintings.

The corrected calculation included sculptures at a
1list price of $22,200 plus drawings at list prices of $9,100.
These totalled $31,300 and at a 30% discount ($9,390) would
have resulted in a net price of $21,910.

I agreed with Mrs. Jackson to round this off to a
total price of $21,750 instead of the price of $22,500 pre-
viously agreed on. This will be payable, as before, in three
equal installments but each installment will be $7,250
instead of $7,500. For your records, I am sending you here-
with a copy of the corrected letter agreement. You should
correct your copy of the bill accordingly. Mrs. Jackson
promised to send me the first check for $7,250 promptly.

Enclosed herewith is Mrs. Jackson's check to the
order of the Gallery for $6,000 in full payment for the five
Henry Moore sculptures.

Sincerely,

e L Cat
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RUDOL® HOTFMANN
Hemburg, uermany

A.

Amount due you as calimed in your
statements dated July 15th and
September 18th, 1954

less adjustments as agreed upon:
Qur outlays for Merhard Marcks
ours cable remittance Yct.2),1550

Total sales from consignment as per
list submitted in our letter of
Dec. 8, 1954

plus adjustment for second cast
WZWEI FRAUER"

plus 185% sales

Feb. 12 - Two Girls Reading
Feb. 16 = Yrouching Girl

Apr. 13 - 0ld and Young Women

less adjustment for duplication
of "urcuching Boy" included both
in the amount claimed by you and
in our list

¢ 606,97
1275 .00

$4615.00

785.00
610.00
765.00
$6840.00

Total due you

June 14, 1955

§ 3597.47

$ 1655.50

6550.00

§ 8205.50
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May 23, 1955

Mr. Stephen Radish

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street

New York, N, Y.

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased

Dear Mr. Radish:

Dr. Fritz Valentin wishes to take, as his share of
his inheritance, the two drawings, three bronzes and port-
folio of prints, all by Barlach, which are owned by the Gal=-
lery. These will be chargeable against him at their cost
prices, as has been agreed to by the remaining heirs.,

Dr., Valentin will go on his vacation on July 18th
for four weeks and wants to be certain that this material
will not arrive during his absence, Accordingly, all of it
should be shipped to him at Holthusenstrasse 13, Hamburg-
Volksdorf, Germany, on such a date as to be certain that it
will arrive after August 15th. Will you please arrange for
that shipment.

Will you please also let me have a bill in dupli-
cate to Dr, Valentin, at the stated prices, so that I can
send one to him for his information and keep one here as a
charge against Dr. Valentin's share of the estate.

Sincerely,

RFC:FFF -\/Q/‘I Q—%‘e—\.\,\ |

Copies to: Mrs, Eva Wiegelmesser
Mrs. Anna Valentin
Dr. Fritz Valentin
Mr. Albert Valentin
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1955.

Mr. Stephen J. Radich,
Curt Valentin Gallery,
32 East 57th Street,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Mr., Radich:

In response to your letter of May 25th, I
confirm my telephone conversations with you and
Jane Wade as follows:

I am willing to sell to Mr. Frederick C.
Schang the three Klees and the one Matisse at
the prices offered by Mr. Schang as listed in
your letter after making an effort to get him
to increase his offer on the Klee 15359 from
$300 to $350. I do not think that we should
sell the Picasso at his offering price.

Inasmuch as Mr, Schang left for Europe
today, I suggest that you put aside the three
Klees and the Matisse until he returns at the
end of the summer when we can work out with him
the completion of the transaction.

Sincerely,
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MEMORANDUM
To: JANE WADE FEBRUARY 21, 1955
FROM: RALPH F. COLIN Re: ESTATE OF CURT VALENTIN,
DECEASED

Enclosed are copies of letters written by me today
to Messrs. Davis, Schniewind and Ingersoll, all of which you
will find self-explantory. I also have received a signed
agreement from Alfred Barr at the Museum of Modern Art but
inasmuch as that Museum already 1s holding in custody the
objects left to it, there is nothing you need do. The same

is true with respect to the Kirchner for the Minneapolis.

Would you, however, proceed to have shipped,as
promptly as possible, the 20 prints and 5 drawings to Chicago

and the 20 prints and piece of sculpture to Philadelphia.

I have not yet heard from Perry Rathbone in St.

Louis, but as soon as I do, I will let you know.

T He
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MEMORANDUM

TO: JANE WADE FEBRUARY 23, 1955

FROM: RALPH F. COLIN RE: ESTATE OF CURT VALENTIN,
DECEASED
—————— e

I now have received a signed copy of my proposed
agreement from the City Art Museum of St. Louis. According-
ly, would you please arrange with Budworth to ship the Renoir

and Beckmann as promptly as possible.

Perry Rathbone has asked me to have either you or
Budworth inform him as to when he may expect the Renoir and

Beckmann to be delivered. Would you be good enough to at-

T e

tend to this.

Copy to Howard Weinstein
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January 12, 1955

Mr. Ralph F. Colin
575 Madison Avenue
Hew York, New York
Dear Mr, Colin;

One bronze by Jacques Lipchitz should be
added to the inventory of sculpture owned by Lipchitz
and nov on consignment to the Gallery:

"Pegasus®™, 1944, 20" H, §3,000.

This plecs is now in the travelling Lipchits
Exhibition.

Sincerely yours,

Jane Wade
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November 23, 1954

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery,, Inc.
32 East 57th Street

New York, N. Y.

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased

Dear Jane:

I have instructions from Douglas Cooper to
contribute $100 for his account to the Curt Valentin
Memorial Fund. Accordingly, would you please issue
a Gallery check to the order of the Museum of Modern
Art for $100, charge Mr. Cooper's account and send
the check to me for forwarding to Marian Willard.

I am enclosing a letter I received today
from Marino Marini. While I believe I understand
its general tenor, I would appreciate it if you would
have it translated and return it to me also.

I am also enclosing a letter from Dr. Schmidt
relative to the Kirchner situation. I would appreciate
it if you would have that translated and returned to me
also.

Sincerely,

RFC :FFF ,‘L-q' Q&C&

Enecls.
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Jenuary 7, 1955

Mr, Ralph F, Colin
575 Medison Avenue
New York, New York

Dear Mr. Colin:

Attached hereto are photostatic copies of the three
accounts which were kept on the books of this uallery for Mr,
Jacques Lipchits, covering the last {ive years, i.e., the time
from January 1, 1950 to December 31, 1954 inclusive.

The old account shows & dsbiu balunce of $3610.22
which is partly oi'fset by a credit balance of
on new account, leaving a difference of 860,22
which Mr. Lipchits owes to the Gallery.

The new account was sturted in May 1954, shortly before Mr.
Valentin left for his last trip to Burope. The &A’ﬂ%l, which
I received at that time, were to the effect, that Mr. Velentin had
made an agreement with Mr. Lipchitez, according to which Mr, Velentin
was to acquire from Mr. Lipchitz $12,000. worth of sculptures svery
year, and nad to pay Mr, Lipchitz §1,000. each month,

The Paris castings account represents payments made to Mr.
Lipenitz in reimbursement of cost of castings made in Parie of his
works. The total of such payments smounted to $2300. which was
transferred in May 1954 to 0ld Account, so that the Perie Account
is completely balanced

Sincerely yours,

Hans Abicth
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Mr. Realph Colin
941 Park Avenue
New York, New York

Dear Mr. Colims

The following is & 1lizt of the peintings for
which you asked me to approximste fair merket values:

Morris Graves "Woodpecker” gouache $ 500
Georges Braque "Still Life" oil 7000
Paul Klee "Frau en Pavillon" oil 5000
Juan Gris "Book, Pipe und Classes” oil 18,000
Juan Gris "Nature Morte" oil, 1916 5000
Pablo Picasso "Le Rameur® oil 10,000
Pablo Picasso "Table de Toilette® oil 10,000

S8incerely yours,
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Ralph F. Colin, Esq.
575 Madison Avenue
New York, New York

Dear Mr. Colin:

48 I told you, Eleanore Saidenberg hes made an offer on
six watercolors by Paul Klee. They are as follows:

"Yindmill Plcutre", 1924, 4 850.
Seven Leagae Boots", gouache, 1934 950.
#Bride and Groom in the Autumn of Life",oil, 1200.
1930

u¥how Window for Lingerie®, watercolor, 1922 1800.
"South Alpine Village A", gouache, 1930

aNew Settlements®, eatercolor, 1928 ;
"Jouse in the Water®, oil, 1930 950.

Her offer is $4,500. for the six, which I personally

think is out of the question. As you see, the total

asking price is §7,250. If the Estate would allow her

a discount of 15§, the price for the six would be $6,162.50.

One point should be comsidered however: The two watercolors
entitled "New Settlements” and "House in the Water® belong

4 to Kleeman, Thersfore I do not think we should take the
responeibility of allowing & discount on these two watercolors
without first consulting Mr. Kleemsn. “:;;o two watercolors
are priced at $1500. and §950. respec .

The four mcoﬂolorm belong to the Gallery total
$4,800.3 a 15% discount would bring the price down to §4,080.

Whenever the Bstate makes & decision on this ‘matter, let nme
know end I shall write Mrs. Seidenberg.

Sincerely,
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November 16, 1954

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street

New York, N. Y.

Re: Estate of Curt Valentin, Deceased

Dear Jane:

As I told you over the telephone, Mrs. Wiegelmesser
on Saturday approved the payment of the enclosed statement
from Calta World Travel Service for advances to Mrs. Valentin
and, accordingly, I would appreciate it if you would draw a
check in payment.

Mrs. Wiegelmesser and Mrs. Valentin also approved
the continuance of the payment of 250 marks a month which
Curt had been making to Mrs. Goeze. Would you, accordingly,
do two things: arrange that this payment is promptly made in
the future in the same method as it was made in the past and
arrange immediately to reimburse to Mr. Fritz Valentin 200
marks which he advanced to Mrs. Goeze to keep her from being
evicted. As you probably know, Mr. Fritz Valentin's address
1s Holthusen Strasse 13, Hamburg-Volksdorf, Germany.

I would appreciate it if you would let me know when
you have actually sent the remittance to Mr. Valentin.

Sincerely,

RFC:FFF
Encl.
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Dabe October  1l, 154

MEMORANDUM
Miss Jane Wade Subject..... ESTATE OF CURT VALENTIN,.........

Mr. Colin DECEASED

To.

From

On October 8th I met at my office with Germaine
Seligman and his assistant, Mrs. Parke. Among other things,
Mr. Seligman informed me that the only two items in which he
and the Valentin Gallery are joilntly interested are two La
Fresnaye drawings which are owned Joint Account and which
are 1n Mr. Seligman's possession. Would you please note

this fact and check its accuracy if possible.
R.F.C,

10M-1-83-LPC.
ROSENMAN GOLDMARK COLIN & KAYE

October 11, 1054

MEMORANDUM ) Date.
Miss Jane Wade subjec ESTATE OF CURT VALENTIN,. DECEAS

o i ... JOHN_PIPER BOOK.

To.

From.

I am returning te you herewith for your files ¢
respondence with Faber and Faber about the Piger book. Tﬁg gig:
sent arrangement is as follows:

Wittenborn & Company have assumed the e
Faber and Faber to take 700 copiles of the book atog?igzzgfigézha
plece. The Estate 1s therefore saddled only with the obligation
of 9 shillings a piece for each of the 700 copies. This is at
least a substantial reduction in the Estate's commitment and
;&:g provides for someone else to undertake the burden of distri-
en.

R.F.C.




